CLEVELAND MODEL RAILWAY CLUB

Company No. 7261492. Limited by guarantee and registered in England and Wales

Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2020

Opening balance as at 1st April 2019 £12,039.56
Surplus (deficit) of income over expenditure to (from) Members Funds £1,139.28
_£13,178.84_
Bond for rent for club premises £570.00
Balance at bank - current a/c £12,608.84
Balance at bank - deposit a/c £0.00

£13,178.84

Audit Exemption Statement

For the year ending 31st March 2020 the company was entitled to exemption
from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors’ responsibilities:
the members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts

for the year in question in accordance with section 476,

the directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the
requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the
preparation of accounts

these accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable
to companies subject to the small companies’ regime.
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CLEVELAND MODEL RAILWAY CLUB

Company No. 7261492. Limited by guarantee and registered in England and Wales

Income and Expenditure Account

For the period - 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020

INCOME - MEMBERS' FUNDS

Subscriptions

INCOME - CLUB ACTIVITIES

Exhibition and Open Days
Donations and other fundraising
Internal sales

Bank interest

EXPENDITURE - CLUB ACTIVITIES

Administration

Club Room - rent

Club Room - rates

Club Room - insurance

Club Room - utilities :

Cilub Room - maintenance, equipment and improvements
Club room - other expenses

Modelling projects

Deficit on Club Activities
Surplus (deficit) of income over expenditure from Members Funds

Notes

£7,447.00

£7,447.00

£3,379.86
£2,240.28
£181.00
£0.00

£5,801.14

£207.53
£7,570.76

£0.00.

£193.76
£327.81
£147.94
£948.95
£2,712.11

£12,108.86

£5,801.14

£12,108.86

(£6,307.72)

£7,447.00

(£6,307.72)

£1,139.28



