# **CLEVELAND MODEL RAILWAY CLUB**

Company No. 7261492. Limited by guarantee and registered in England and Wales

### **Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2020**

Opening balance as at 1st April 2019	£12,039.56
Surplus (deficit) of income over expenditure to (from) Members Funds	£1,139.28
	£13,178.84
Bond for rent for club premises	£570.00
Balance at bank - current a/c	£12,608.84
Balance at bank - deposit a/c	£0.00
	£13,178.84

### **Audit Exemption Statement**

For the year ending 31st March 2020 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

#### Directors' responsibilities:

the members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476,

the directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

these accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

......

......

Signed

Peter Garrod - Director on behalf of the Board

Signed

John Myers - Secretary

Dated

3.6.20

\*A96TB7XF\*
A03 09/06/2020 #21
COMPANIES HOUSE

# **CLEVELAND MODEL RAILWAY CLUB**

Company No. 7261492. Limited by guarantee and registered in England and Wales

## **Income and Expenditure Account**

For the period - 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020

## **INCOME - MEMBERS' FUNDS**

Subscriptions	£7,447.00		
	£7,447.00		£7,447.00
INCOME - CLUB ACTIVITIES			
Exhibition and Open Days Donations and other fundraising Internal sales Bank interest	£3,379.86 £2,240.28 £181.00 £0.00 £5,801.14	£5,801.14	
EXPENDITURE - CLUB ACTIVITIES			
Administration Club Room - rent Club Room - rates Club Room - insurance Club Room - utilities Club Room - maintenance, equipment and improvements Club room - other expenses Modelling projects	£207.53 £7,570.76 £0.00 £193.76 £327.81 £147.94 £948.95 £2,712.11 £12,108.86	£12,108.86	
Deficit on Club Activities		(£6,307.72)	(£6,307.72)
Surplus (deficit) of income over expenditure from Members Funds		- -	£1,139.28

### **Notes**